
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC Siliguri Women PS Case No-12/2026 dated-11.02.2026 u/s 
06 of POCSO Act, 2012

Dhruba Roy (25yrs) s/o Nebu Roy of 
Telanipara,Sahudangi, PS-Bhorer Alo,Dist-Jalpaiguri M/25 s/o Nebu Roy 12.02.2026 LSI Priyanka Yolmo

2 SPC Bhaktinagar PS  Case No. 68/26, Dated. 24.01.2026, 
U/S 305 BNS, 2023.

Prasenjit Roy of Uttar Ektiasal, Chiramil, PS : 
Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri M/24 Subal Roy 12.02.26 SI Agen Lepcha

3 SPC Bhaktinagar PS  Case No. 68/26, Dated. 24.01.2026, 
U/S 305 BNS, 2023.

Krishna Roy of Ektiasal, Chiramil, PS : Bhaktinagar, 
Dist. Jalpaiguri M/22  Sudhir Roy 12.02.26 SI Agen Lepcha

4 SPC BDR PS CASE NO 52/2026 DATED-12.02.26 U/S-46A© OF 
BENGAL EXCISE Act

DILIP KUMAR  OF GOUR BUSTY PO CHUPUKURIA PS BDR 
DIST DJG M/57 S/O LT SKDEO KUMAR 12.02.26 PSI GOPAL ROY

5 SPC
NJP

PS Case No: 97/26 Dated- 12.02.26 u/s  46 A (C ) of B.E. 
Act

Shibu Mahato  of Porajhar, Near Rail gate, PS- NJP, 
Dist- Jalpaiguri-

39/M Dukha Mahato 12.02.2026 ASI Bhaichandra Tamang

6 SPC  SLG PS CASE NO.80/26 DT 11.02.2026 U/S- 
137(2)/140(3)/61(2) BNS

SUSHANTA SAHA  OF HAIDERPARA ,SHIVRAMPALLY, 
MANGAL SAMITY ROAD,OPPOSITE WATER TANK W/NO-

40  PS- BHAKTINAGAR DIST- JALPAIGURI
M/36 MOILIN SAHA 12.02.2026 ASI BISWAJIT SAHA

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 615, dt. 12.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 326

Sumit Rai of Ratal Busty, PS-Jorebunglow, Dist- 
Darjeeling M/36 Chandra Lal Rai 12.02.26 SI Lawang Bomzon

2 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 628, dt.12.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 327,

Anil Darjee of nagrakata Bazar, PS-Nagrakata, Dist-
Jalpaiguri M/44 Raju Darjee 12.02.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

3 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 628, dt.12.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 328,

Subir Roy of Prakashnagar, Dada Bhai Colony, PS-
Bhakti Nagar Dist-Jalpaiguri M/30 Sajal Roy 12.02.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

4 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 656, dt.12.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 332

Saroj Chettri of Sukna Part II, PS: Kurseong, Dist: 
Darjeeling M/28 Bimal Chettri 12.02.26 SI Rajiv Subba

5 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 656, dt.12.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 333

Kaushal Singh   of Sashtrinagar, Ward No. 41,
 PS Bhaktinagar, Dist Jalpaiguri M/30 Pramod Kumar 

Singh 12.02.26 SI Rajiv Subba

6 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 657, dt.12.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 334

Jugal Halder  of Upper Bhanunagar, Ps Bhaktinagar 
Dist Jalpaiguri. M/52 Lt. Upen Halder  12.02.26 ASI ARJUN PD DHYANI

7 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 665, dt.12.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 335

Rakesh Ray of Gandhinagar, near PYS Club, Ps 
Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri. M/29 Rameshwar Ray 12.02.26 SI Youel Lepcha

8 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 665, dt.12.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 
NCR No. 336

Ranjan Kumar of Gandhinagar, near PYS Club, Ps 
Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri. M/22 Dasrath Ray 12.02.26 SI Youel Lepcha

9 SPC
Ref:Ashighar OP GDE no-321 & 322

Dt 12.02.2026
U/s 292 BNS 

Bipul Barman   of Madhya Hatiadanga,  PS 
Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri M/42 Sonaram Barman 12.02.26 ASI DINESH CHANDRA  ROY

10 SPC
Ref:Ashighar OP GDE no-321 & 322

Dt 12.02.2026
U/s 292 BNS 

Yabaraj  Adhikary  of Fuleswaribazar, PS- N.J.P,  
Dist-Jalpaiguri M/32 Sambhu Adhikary 12.02.26 ASI DINESH CHANDRA  ROY

11 SPC
Ref:Ashighar OP GDE no-321 & 322

Dt 12.02.2026
U/s 292 BNS 

Manik  Das of Madhya Shantinagar ,  Ps Bhaktinagar 
Dist Jalpaiguri  M/30 Khagen  Das  12.02.26 ASI DINESH CHANDRA  ROY

12 SPC
Ref:Ashighar OP GDE no-321 & 322

Dt 12.02.2026
U/s 292 BNS 

Bikash Das, of Madhya Shantinagar, PS-
Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri M/30 Gobindo Das 12.02.26 ASI DINESH CHANDRA  ROY

13 SPC
Ref:Ashighar OP GDE no-321 & 322

Dt 12.02.2026
U/s 292 BNS 

Sunny Biswas,  of South Shantinagar, PS-
Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri M/35 Sadhan Biswas 12.02.26 ASI DINESH CHANDRA  ROY

14 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO549   DTD12/02/2026  BLNCNDEN YADAV OF JAGANAN PS KHARIDABAD 
DIST GORAKH PUR M/23   S/O DUDHANTA 

YADAV 12.02.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

15 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO549   DTD12/02/2026  ABADARI KUMAR OF BELBANIA PS KHARIDABAD 
DIST GORAKHPUR  M/20   S/O RAMESH 

KUMAR 12.02.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

16 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 593   DTD12/02/2026  SAUJAN RASAILY OF BARO MOSQWA PS RAQULAH 
DISTDSU  M/23   S/O SURESH 

RASAILY 12.02.26 SI BINUP MAHATO 
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17 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 593   DTD12/02/2026  RAKESH JHA OF SHIB MANDIR PS MATIGARA DIST 
DJG  M/24   S/O MANOJ JHA 12.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

18 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 593   DTD12/02/2026  BABU DAS OF PATI COLONY PS MATIGARA DIST 
DJG  M/24   S/O LALAN DAS 12.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

19 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 593   DTD12/02/2026  DIPAK PASWAN OF MAJID PARA PS BDR DIST DJG  M/35   S/O NATU 
PASWAN 12.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

20 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 593   DTD12/02/2026  PRAIY BHAKUS OF DALI SADAR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/30 S/O RAMDEB 
BHAKUS 12.02.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

21 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 593   DTD12/02/2026  PRANAB RAI OF DALI SADAR PS BDR DIST DJG M/23   S/OSANDIP RAI 12.02.26 ASI AMULAY RATAN SINGHA

22 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 593   DTD12/02/2026  PAPPU BANJARA OF KHAPALI MORE PS MTH DIST 
DJG M/30 S/ORAM POOL 

BANJARA 12.02.26 ASI ASRAF ALI

23 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 593   DTD12/02/2026  SURESH SAHANI OF SURYA NAGAR PS BDR DIST 
DJG M/32 S/O BIKASH SAHANI 12.02.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

24 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Sambhu Routh of Harizan Busty,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 20/M Lt.Chottan Routh 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

25 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Ranjan Barman of Surya Sen Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

38/M Lt.Jatindra Barman 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

26 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Subhajit Mandal  of Surya Sen Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

22/M Lt.Subash Mandal 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

27 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Raj Sarkar  of Surya Sen Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 22/M Krishna Sarkar 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

28 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Sachin Das of South Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 41/M Lt.Sailesh Das 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

29 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-
292 BNS

Bharat Das of South Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 38/M Gamanta Das 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

30 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Pappu Das of South Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 32/M Lt.Ramesh Das 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

31 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Hamidul Ansari of Fulbari,BN MorePS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri

29/M Nazrul Ansari 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

32 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Bakul Mahanta of Thakurnagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 21/M Biplab Das 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

33 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Dipankar Das of Thakurnagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 21/M Sukumar Das 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

34 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Khitish Das of Binoy More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 25/M Pravash Das 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

35 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Krishna paswan of Thakurnagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 41/M Lt.Birendra Nath Paswan 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

36 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Samit Karmakar of Thakurnagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 38/M Lt.Digan Karmakar 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

37 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Prasun Sarkar of Thakurnagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 45/M Lt.Bateshwar Sarkar 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

38 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 558/26 Dtd. 12.02.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Mangal Sarkar of Thakurnagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 35/M Lt.Dinesh Ch.Sarkar 12.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

39 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.444 DT.12.02.26         u/s 292 BNS         
Krishna Das(20) OF.Hatiadanga

PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri M/20 S/O.Subhash Das 12.02.2026 SI SaileshSubba

40 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.444 DT.12.02.26         u/s 292 BNS         

Ajit Paul(56) 
OF.Hatiadanga

PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri M/56 S/O.Late
Ranglal Paul 12.02.2026 SI SaileshSubba

41 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.444 DT.12.02.26         u/s 292 BNS         
Subal Barman(47) OF.Hatiadanga

PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri M/47 S/O.Late Faku Barman 12.02.2026 SI SaileshSubba

42 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.444 DT.12.02.26         u/s 292 BNS         

Sujit Sarkar(42) 
OF.Pelkavita PO.Kamarvita

PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/42 S/O.Late Nitish Sarkar 12.02.2026 SI SaileshSubba

43 SPC Gajoldoba OP GDE No. 337 date: 12.02.2026 U/S 292 BNS
 Dhiren Das(52)  of 

 Ghugumali Niranjan Nagar PS bhakti Nagar district 
 Jalpaiguri 

M/52 s/o Tarapada Das 12.02.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar



44 SPC Gajoldoba OP GDE No. 337 date: 12.02.2026 U/S 292 BNS Ramesh Das(25)  of Ghugumali Niranjan Nagar PS Bhakti 
Nagar district Jalpaiguri M/25 S/O Arun Das 12.02.2026 ASI Gokul Sarkar

45 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 720  DT-12.02.2026 U/S- 292 OF 
BNS

SUMAN DAS OF PACHKELGURI,PS- MATIGARA,DIST-
DARJEELING M/25 BIBEK ROY 12.02.2026 MRITYUNJOY ROY

46 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 720  DT-12.02.2026 U/S- 292 OF 
BNS

KHOKAN DAS OF SREE NAGAR COLONY, PS- 
BHAKTINAGAR,DIST-JALPAIGURI M/24 MITHUN DAS 12.02.2026 MRITYUNJOY ROY

47 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 720  DT-12.02.2026 U/S- 292 OF 
BNS

BISWAJIT BISWAS OF JYOTI NAGAR , PS- 
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/28 ASIT BISWAS 12.02.2026 MRITYUNJOY ROY

48 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 717 DT-12.02.2026 U/S- 292 OF 
BNS

RAJAT LAMA OF SHIVMANDIR,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-
DARJEELING M/28 SURESH LAMA 12.02.2026 ASI MD JAMAL MIA

49 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 729 DT-12.02.2026 U/S- 292 OF 
BNS

GANESH PASWAN OF KHOLAIBHAKTARAI,PS-
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/23 AMAN PASWAN 12.02.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

50 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 729 DT-12.02.2026 U/S- 292 OF 
BNS AYUSH SHA OF --DO-- M/21 ASHOK SHA 12.02.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

51 SPC MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 729 DT-12.02.2026 U/S- 292 OF 
BNS

AYAN BHAKTA OF BAGDOGRA,PS- BAGDOGRA, 
DIST-DARJEELING M/19 SURYA PRAKASH 

BHAKTA 12.02.2026 ASI DIPAK CHHETRI

52 SPC REF: NBMC OP GDE NO- 452 Dt. 12/02/26 U/S- 292 0f BNS RAJU ORAON OF BAGHAJOTIN COLONY,W/N- 45  PS- 
MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING M/35 LT HINDU ORAON 12.02.2026 SI ABHIJIT DAS

53 SPC REF: NBMC OP GDE NO- 409 Dt. 11/02/26 U/S- 292 0f BNS ROHAN NAIK OF KALAMJOTE,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-
DARJEELING M/19 SARJU NAIK 12.02.2026 ASI BHANU PRADHAN

54 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-314

DT-12.02.26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT HAIDAR ALI   OF LONE  PS- LONE  DIST-GAZIABAD (UP)  M/50 YUSUF ALI 12.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHETTRI

55 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-314

DT-12.02.26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT PANKAJ DAS    OF DARJEELING MORE PS- PRADHAN 
NAGAR  DIST-DARJEELING  M/55 NAREN DAS 12.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHETTRI

56 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-314

DT-12.02.26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT
SUBHAM SANISE   OF DARJEELING MORE PS- PRADHAN 

NAGAR  DIST-DARJEELING  M/20 DHANRAJ SANSISE 12.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHETTRI

57 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-314

DT-12.02.26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT SAURAV KUMAR TIWARI  OF BALLUKHANI  PS- 
GANGTOK EAST DIST- SIKKIM  M/23 MANTU TIWARI 12.02.2026 ASI BINOD CHETTRI

58 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-332

DT-12.02.26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT VISHAL SAH   BARUL BARUL ORANGABAD (BIHAR)  M/25 OM PRAKASH SAH 12.02.2026 ASI M. R. MONDAL

59 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-332

DT-12.02.26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT ASHWANI KUMAR   OF BARUL  PS-BARUL  DIST-
ORANGABAD (BIHAR)  M/25 AKHILESH KUMAR 12.02.2026 ASI M. R. MONDAL

60 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-332

DT-12.02.26 U/S-34 POLICE ACT ABUL AZIZ OF  BHALAKDUBI  PS-GAWALAPARA  DIST-
GAWALAPARA (ASSAM)  M/51 ABDUL MATLEB 12.02.2026 ASI M. R. MONDAL

61 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.588 DT 12.02.2026  U/S-34 POLICE ACT
SUBHADEEP BISWAS OF TIKIAPARA, MATANGINI 

COLONY 2, WARD NO- 28,  P.S- SILIGURI, DIST- 
DARJEELING.

M/20 ARITOSH BISWAS 12.02.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

62 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.588 DT 12.02.2026  U/S-34 POLICE ACT RAJA PASWAN OF   RAMGHAT, NOTUNPARA P.S- 
SILIGURI, DIST- DARJEELING  M/31 S/O- PAWAN PASWAN 12.02.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

63 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.588 DT 12.02.2026  U/S-34 POLICE ACT SUBIR BISWAS.  OF SIMULTALA, NEAR WEBEL IT PARK 
P.S- MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING M/33 

S/O-SUKUMNAR 
BISWAS 12.02.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

64 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.588 DT 12.02.2026  U/S-34 POLICE ACT MANCHEN KUMAR,   OF NOTUNPARA P.S- SILIGURI, 
DIST- DARJEELING M/40 S/O- PABAN ROUTH 12.02.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

65 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 772. Dt. 12.02.26 Bibek Dutta of Deshbandhupara P.O + PS- 
Naxalbari, Dist. Darjeeling M/22 S/O- Prasanta Dutta 12.02.26 ASI Tubai Roy

66 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 772. Dt. 12.02.26 Abid Haque of Daknikata near Shbmandir PS- 
Pradhan Nagar Dist, Darjeeling M/26 S/O- Noushad 

Haque 12.02.26 ASI Tubai Roy

67 SPC PDN PS GDE No- 772. Dt. 12.02.26 Md. Fakiruddin Khan of Swami Vivekananda pally, 
PS- Siliguri Dist. Darjeeling M/24 S/O- Nasiruddin 

Khan 12.02.26 ASI Biplab Kr. Das


